
applying TAS



plan
how to apply TAS

accessible routes

primary function

clarifications

changes

prowag



applying TAS



how to 

apply 

TASsection





Publicly Funded Facilities 

ask if

Admin Rule 68.20
applies



Publicly Funded Facilities 

State Leased Facilities

ask if

Admin Rule 68.20
applies



Publicly Funded Facilities 

State Leased Facilities

Public Accommodations 

ask if

Admin Rule 68.20
applies



68.20(c): Public Accommodations

1. place of lodging

2. restaurant/bar

3. place of exhibition/entertainment

4. place of public gathering

5. sales or rental establishment

6. service establishment

7. terminal, depot, station

8. place of recreation

9. place of public display or collection

10. place of education

11. social service establishment

12. place of exercise or recreation



Publicly Funded Facilities 

State Leased Facilities

Public Accommodations 

Commercial Facilities

ask if

Admin Rule 68.20
applies



68.20(d): Commercial Facilities

•Non-residential use

•Operations affect 
commerce

Office building

Factory

Warehouse



Publicly Funded Facilities 

State Leased Facilities

Public Accommodations 

Commercial Facilities

Religious Organizations 

ask if

Admin Rule 68.20
applies



Be sure to check
Chapter 2

Scoping

extent of compliance

how many

where

when



TAS applies to ALL 

new and altered elements and spaces 

unless exempted or limited by scoping.

TAS 201.1



201.1

TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2013

BOWLING ALLEY

Subject to TAS per 68.20(c)

Scoped in 206.2.11

At least 5% of lanes must 

comply.

HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS

Subject to TAS per 68.20(c)

Scoping- no exemptions 

All exam rooms must be 

compliant.



See
Chapter 3

Building Blocks

the basics of 

accessibility



302 floor/ground surface

303 changes in level

304 turning space

305 clear floor space

306 knee and toe clearance

307 protruding objects

308 reach ranges

309 operable parts



306 Knee & Toes Clearances



Technical Requirements

The details of what’s required for 

specific elements…

Details are in 
Chapters 4-10



4 accessible routes

5 general site & building elements

6 plumbing

7 communication

8 special rooms, spaces & elements

9 built-in elements

10 recreation facilities



Chapter 3

&

Chapters 4-10

why have 

two types

of technical

sections?

how does

that work?



302 Floor or Ground Surfaces



• 403.2 Floor or Ground Surface. Walking surfaces. Floor or ground surfaces shall 

comply with 302.

• 404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required 
maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. 

• 404.2.5 Thresholds. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall 
comply with 302 and 303.

• 405.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Floor or ground surfaces of ramp runs shall 
comply with 302. 

• 405.7.1 Slope. Landings shall comply with 302. 

• 407.4.2 Floor Surfaces. Floor surfaces in elevator cars shall comply with 302 and 
303.

• 410.2 Floor Surfaces. Floor surfaces in platform lifts shall comply with 302 and 
303.

• 502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them 
shall comply with 302.

• 503.4 Floor and Ground Surfaces. Vehicle pull-up spaces and access aisles 
serving them shall comply with 302.

• 504.4 Tread Surface. Stair treads shall comply with 302.

• 802.1.1 Floor or Ground Surface. The floor or ground surface of wheelchair 
spaces shall comply with 302.

Compliance with 302 required:



There is a process…

Ask if the law applies

Be sure to check Scoping

C (see) Chapter 3

Details are in 4 thru 10



Ask if the law applies

Be sure to check Scoping

C (see) Chapter 3

Details are in 4 thru 10

middle school 68.20(d)(10)





















drinking fountains

211



211 drinking fountains

211.1 General

“where provided” 

Except ion

• Except in holding/hous ing cel l s  
that aren’t  requi red to comply 
w/232



211 drinking fountains

211.1 General

211.2 Min Number

No fewer than 2

602.1-602.6

602.7

Except ion

I f  one meets 602.1-602.6 and 602.7





211 drinking fountains

211.1 General

211.2 Min Number

No fewer than 2

602.1-602.6

602.7

Except ion

I f  one meets 602.1-602.6 and 602.7



211 drinking fountains

211.1 General

211.2 Min Number

602.1-602.6

602.7

211.3 More Than Min Number

50/50

Except ion

Odd #?  Your choice.



211 drinking fountains

211.2 Min Number

211.3 More Than Min Number

211.1 General



211 drinking fountains



211 drinking fountains



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General

comply with 307 & 602

Protruding Object307



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General 307

602.2 Clear Floor Space

305 

306

forward approach, centered

knee & toe clearance



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General 307

602.2 Clear Floor Space

305 

306

Except ion

305 Paral le l i f  chi ldren’s use

Spout @ 30”a.f . f .  & 3 -½” f rom front  



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General 307

602.2 Clear Floor Space

305 

306

602.3 Operable Parts

309 Operable Parts



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General 307

602.2 Clear Floor Space

305 

306

602.3 Operable Parts

309 

602.4 Spout Height

36“ max a.f.f .



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General 307

602.2 Clear Floor Space

305 

306

602.3 Operable Parts

309 

602.4 Spout Height

15“ min from back

5” max from front 

602.5 Spout Location



211 drinking fountains

602.1 General

602.2 Clear Floor Space

602.3 Operable Parts

602.4 Spout Height

4” high, 5” from front, 15 -30º

602.5 Spout Location

602.6 Water Flow

Advisory- cup access



211 drinking fountains

CFS

Knee & Toe Clearance

Protruding Objects

Operable Parts

602.1-602.6 (accessible)

602.7 (standing)
Spout @ 38” -48” a.f.f .



drinking fountains

Ask if the law applies

Be sure to check Scoping 

C (see) Chapter 3

Details are in 4 thru 10

Ask if the law applies - Admin

Be sure to check Scoping 211 

C (see) Chapter 3

Details are in 4 thru 10 6





the second section
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accessible 

routes

arrival 

points

like

206.2.1

are
required 

from



accessible 

routes

arrival 

points

like

are
required 

from

206.2.1



accessible 

routes
arrival 

points

like

are
required 

from

206.2.1



arrival 

points

like

are 
required        

from

206.2.1

accessible 

routes



arrival 

points

like

are
required

from

206.2.1

accessible 

routes



from



to all of the

206.2.4

entrances 

to all 

of the



106.5.55 Restricted Entrance

3 types of entrances

106.5.59 Service Entrance

106.5.49 Public Entrance

An entrance intended 
primarily for delivery of 
goods or services. 

Per TAS 206.4.8, if a service 

entrance is the only 
entrance into a building, 
that entrance must comply.

An entrance that is made 
available for common use 
on a controlled basis but 

not public use and that is 
not a service entrance. 

Per TAS 206.4.7, at least one 
restricted entrance must 
comply.

An entrance that is not a 
service entrance or a 
restricted entrance. 

Per TAS 206.4.1, 60% of 
public entrances must 
comply.







accessible 

routes   
elements & spacesconnect

206.2.2



on a site



accessible 

routes   

levelsconnect

206.2.4



Let’s take this 

levels thing

a step further.



in specific situations

206.2.3 multi-story buildings

206.2.5 restaurants

206.2.8 employee work areas

Accessible Routes



At least one accessible route 

shall connect each story and 

mezzanine in multi-story 
buildings and facilities.

206.2.3 multi-story buildings



accessible route between stories?
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RAMP

1:12 slope max
30” max rise per ramp run
60” landing between runs

120” (10’) rise = 135 l.f. min (x width @ 5’ =675 s.f.) 



ELEVATOR
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407



LULA

limited use/ 
limited 

application 
elevator 

up to 25’
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408



PLATFORM
LIFT

up to 14’

410
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206.7 & 410a
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PLATFORM
LIFTs

& 
LULAs

always allowed in 
alt  rations



206.7.1a
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PLATFORM LIFT & LULA

allowed in new construction at 
performance areas & speaker platforms



a
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te allowed in new construction to access 
dispersion and line of sight requirements

206.7.2PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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allowed in new construction to 
incidental spaces not used by public

206.7.3PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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te allowed in new construction 
in judicial spaces

206.7.4PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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206.7.5PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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new construction w/in hotel guest rooms

206.7.6PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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amusement rides in new construction

206.7.7PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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te new construction @ play areas

206.7.8PLATFORM LIFT & LULA



new construction @ team/player seating

206.7.9PLATFORM LIFT & LULA
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new construction @ fishing/boating piers

206.7.10PLATFORM LIFT & LULA



206.2.3

accessible routes



Exception 1

An accessible route is not required to connect 

stories…

In private facilities

That are less than 3 stories or have less than 

3000 sf per story

Provided that it is not a shopping mall, 

professional office of healthcare provider, or 

used by a specified transportation provider.

206.2.3 multi-story buildings



accessible route between floors not required 

not funded by 

public money

less than 3 stories

not a shopping mall, office 

of healthcare provider, or 

transportation provider



Newby-McMahon Building

701 La Salle

Wichita Falls  

4 stories, 18’x10’

accessible route

between floors

not required

not funded by 

public money

less than 3000 sf 

per story

not a shopping mall, office 

of healthcare provider, or 

transportation provider



206.2.3 Exception 1

TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2012

SHOPPING CENTER

If a shopping center 

has more than one 

story, an accessible 

route is required to 

all stories or 

mezzanines. 

5 or more sales or rental establishments, or 

places of public accommodation (68.20)



accessible route between floors required 



TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2012

ONE STORY w/MEZZ

If a retail space has 

only one story, an 

accessible route is 

not required to the  

mezzanines. 

206.2.4 Exception 3



aggregate floor area is not more than 1/3 of the 

area of the room in which the level is located





Exception 2

An accessible route is not required to connect 

to a story… 

in a public 

facility

that has an 

occupant 

load of < 5

does not 

contain public 

use space

206.2.3 MULTI-STORY FACILITIES



Exception 3
Detention centers & correctional facilities

Exception 4
Residential facilities

Exception 5
Multi-story rooms in transient lodging

Exception 6
Air traffic control towers

Exception 7

Qualified Historic Facilities

206.2.3 MULTI-STORY FACILITIES



in specific situations

206.2.3 multi-story buildings

206.2.5 restaurants

206.2.8 employee work areas

Accessible Routes



An accessible route must 

be provided to all dining 

areas, including raised or 

sunken dining areas, and 

outdoor dining areas.

206.2.5

restaurants







in a multi-story building that is 

exempt from providing an 

accessible route

between stories

dining on a mezzanine

(not a story)  

provides the same dining 

experience (views, 

entertainment, themes)

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 

Exception 1

206.2.5 RESTAURANTS



in specific situations

206.2.3 multi-story buildings

206.2.5 restaurants

206.2.8 employee work areas

Accessible Routes



employee work area

all or any portion 

of a space:

• used only by 

employees

• used only for 

work



Approach, Enter, & Exit (203.9) 

ability to “enter and back out of space”

Accessible Common Use Circulation Path 
within Employee Work Area (106.5.21) 

• shared use by 2 or more people

• not for public use

Egress (207.1) 

Fire Alarms (203.8) 

employee work area



employee work areas

203.9 



• approach, enter & exit

• common use circulation path

106.5.21



• egress

• fire alarms 207.1

203.8



206.2.3 multi-story buildings

206.2.5 restaurants

206.2.8 employee work areas

in specific situations

Accessible Routes



206.3

TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2014
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES 

must be in the same 

area as general

circulation paths 

(including stairs and 

escalators).



“in the 
same area”





206.3

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 

between floors must 

be within the tenant 

space if there are 

stairs between floors 

within the tenant 

space.

TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2014



LULA







TECHNICAL 

MEMO

2014
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES 

must be in the same 

area as general 

circulation paths 

(including stairs and 

escalators).

206.3



CIRCULATION PATH 

An exterior or interior way of passage 

provided for pedestrian travel including, 

but not limited to…

• walks 
• hallways 
• courtyards 
• elevators

• platform lifts 
• ramps 
• stairways
• landings

106.5.19



which brings us to… 



kinds of STAIRS



EGRESS ONLY

Interior and 

exterior stairs 

that are part 

of a means of 

egress.

Must comply 

with 504.

210.1 



504 
EGRESS STAIRS 

• uniform height & depth 

of treads

• compliant nosings

• no open risers

• compliant handrails

• no water accumulation

504.1 



MONUMENTAL
STAIRS

Part of the circulation 

route.

Not part of a means 

of egress.

An accessible route is 

required in the same 

area.



EGRESS + MONUMENTAL STAIRS



SOCIAL STAIRS

Accessible 

routes must be 

located in the 

same area as 

general 

circulation 

paths (206.3).



SOCIAL STAIRS used as ASSEMBLY AREA 

Accessible route required nearby (206.3)

Wheel chair spaces at entry points (221.2.3.2 Ex 2)



In assembly areas, aisle stairs are not required to 

comply with 504

210.1 Exception 3



PLAY EQUIPMENT STAIRS 

Stairs that connect play components are not required 

to comply with 504.

210.1 Exception 4



STAIRS IN
TENANT 
SPACE

Accessible 

route must be 

located in the 

same area of 

the tenant 

space (206.3).



STAIRS exception 

In alterations, stairs between levels that are 

connected by an accessible route are not required 

to comply with 504, except that handrails complying 

with 505 shall be provided when the stairs are altered.

210.1 Exception 2



levels connected by 

accessible route

handrails must comply 

when stairs altered

stairs existing



section

Primary Function



Primary Function

“A major activity for which the 
facility is intended”

•Why is the 
space there?

•Do you go to 
there to use it?



202.4

Alterations 

affecting 

areas of 

Primary Function 
must have 

compliant 

Path of Travel 
elements.



Path of 

Travel 

Elements



aka

“THE BIG FIVE”



• create connections
• continuous 
• in same area

accessible routes



parking

• dispersed
• space + access aisle
• accessible route



restrooms

• clearances
• overlaps
• protruding objects



telephones

• clear floor space
• operable parts
• volume



drinking fountains 

• at least two
• clear floor space
• protruding objects



That’s basically it.



Well, just 
one or two 

more 
things…



safe harbor

• alteration of primary fx
• path of travel 94 compliant
• not altered, 12 not req’d



Tenant Funding
• tenant/owner $
• P(fx), path of travel
• ultimate responsibility



That is all.



CLARIFICATIONS

section



Project 
Registration

2nd most FAQ



1. Do I have to register it?

TDLR: What type of facility is it 
and who will be using it?



Admin Rule 68.20

Publicly Funded Facilities 

State Leased Facilities

Public Accommodations 

Commercial Facilities

Religious Organizations 



1. Do I have to register it?

2. So I have to register it?

TDLR: Is the Estimated Cost of 
Construction $50,000 or more?



Estimated Cost of Construction

Rule 68.10(13)

All costs for construction of a project 
except:

•site acquisition 

•architectural, engineering & consulting 
fees 

•furniture & equipment (unless it is part of 
the m/e/p systems) 



1. Do I have to register it?

2. So I have to register it?

3. So do I have to register it?

TDLR: yes



uhmm… idk



OMG! REGISTER IT!



How?



TDLR.Texas.gov (homepage)

You asked for it, 
so here we go…!



TDLR.Texas.gov (homepage)



TDLR.Texas.gov (homepage)



TDLR.Texas.gov (homepage)







NON-REFUNDABLE registration fee









Registered Accessibility Specialist

independent 
contractor

plan review

inspection

variance

consultations







EAB#, TDLR#, project#



next…



protruding objects 

protruding 
objects 



204.1 General. Objects may not 
protrude into circulation paths.



“circulation path”
an exterior or interior way of passage 

provided for pedestrian travel 



object with 
leading edges 
27” to 80” a.f.f. 
that protrudes 

into the 
circulation path 

more than 4”

protruding 
object

27” max a.f.f.
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protruding object?



next…



board & 
care 
facilities 











If licensed, 

“board and care” 
facilities are 

ASSISTED 
LIVING/LONG TERM 

CARE FACILITIES

just like a

nursing home



HHS agency charged with licensing 
and regulating B&C facilities

Department of Aging and Disability Services 
(DADS) 



residential home to long term care facility



At least 50%, but no fewer than one, of each 
type of resident sleeping room must provide 

mobility features complying with 805.

TAS 223.3 Long-Term Care Facilities



Turning space required within room (805.2)



Clear floor space (305) designed for parallel 
approach on each side of bed (805.3)



accessible 
storage



accessible kitchens and employee work areas



Toilet and bathing rooms that are provided 
as part of a patient or resident sleeping 

room must comply with 603.                                       

(805.4)

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiGkLrlg6vYAhVk_IMKHbOnCLgQjRwIBw&url=https://broomfield.house.hyatt.com/multimedia/en/house/denxb/gateway.image.Hyatt-House-Boulder-Broomfield-P025-ADA-Bathroom.gallery-2-3-item-panel.jpg.html&psig=AOvVaw0ajpPnKJ5Wb0E54mFTRC7c&ust=1514492803038141






next



section

changes



From our (former) Program Manager 

CURRENT NEWSROVING REPORTER



to Administrative Rules 

(Chapter 68)

5/15/17BREAKING NEWS

changes

Dateline May 15, 2017... Changes made to Administrative 
Rules. Clarifications, additions, Public ROW section deleted. 



FROM OUR FIELD REPORTER:

“other changes coming”

OTHER, NEWER  NEWS



“updating RAS procedures”

confidence expressed



section



some-
thing 
different

what we 
were doing

before



ADA

+ TAS 

•Developed for buildings and facilities

•Difficult to adapt to pedestrian elements 

in the public ROW 

(old AB Admin Code 68.102 = 7 para, 10 sentences)



Proposed Accessibility Guidelines 

for Pedestrian Facilities in the 

Public Right-of-Way

• Published by the Architectural and Transportation 

Compliance Board on July 26, 2011, 36 CFR Part 1190

• May 15, 2017:

• Adopted by TXDOT

• TDLR AB approved alternative standard

• Old Admin Code 68.102 removed from standards

Proposed



presenting 

“PROWAG”
Public Right-of-Way Accessibility Guidelines 



May use either TAS or 

PROWAG if no federal 

DOT money is involved.

Must use PROWAG when 

federal DOT money is 
provided.

Public ROW projects that 

are permitted or whose 

plans are issued after 

May 15, 2017:



Cannot use part of one

PROWAG or TAS 

and part of the other.



Unlike other 

referenced codes, 

RAS will inspect for 

compliance to 

PROWAG just as 

they do for TAS.

PROWAG and TAS 



•Ch R1 Application and Administration

•Ch R2 Scoping

•Ch R3 Tech Requirements

•Ch R4 Supplementary Tech Requirements

PROWAG Chapters



PROWAG vs TAS

• accessible route 

• clear space

• curb ramps

• protruding objects

• detectable warnings

• street parking



48” wide min. 
PROWAG R302.3

60” @ medians & islands
PROWAG R302.3.1

36” wide min.
TAS 403.5.1

accessible route 



pedestrian access routes along a street or highway 

right-of-way cannot exceed the general grade 

established for the adjacent street or highway
PROWAG R302.5

running slope

the running slope of walking surfaces cannot be 

steeper than 1:20 (5%)                                TAS 403.3



at pedestrian street crossings without yield or stop 

control, the cross slope of the pedestrian access 

route is 5% max 
PROWAG R302.6.1

the cross slope of walking surfaces cannot be steeper 

than 1:48 (2.08%)                                                   TAS 403.3

cross slope



at midblock pedestrian street crossings, the cross 

slope of the pedestrian access route can be equal 

the street or highway grade
PROWAG R302.6.2

cross slope
the cross slope of walking surfaces cannot be steeper 

than 1:48 (2.08%)                                                   TAS 403.3



TAS – NOT compliant

PROWAG - compliant

running slope
cross slope



Changes in level >2.08% 
are not permitted in CFS.                  

TAS 305.2

Surfaces of clear spaces 
can have a running slope 
consistent with the grade 
of the adjacent ped
access route, and cross 
slope of 2% max. 

PROWAG R404.2

clear spaces

TAS – NOT compliant

PROWAG - compliant



Obstructed High Reach.                  

TAS 308.3.2

Forward reach over an 
obstruction is not permitted. 

PROWAG R406.2

reach

TAS – compliant

PROWAG - Not compliant



transitional segments

transitional segments of pedestrian access routes 

connecting to existing unaltered segments of 

pedestrian circulation paths must comply with R302 

to the extent practicable*
PROWAG R202.3.2

*variance required



There are two kinds of curb ramps:

Perpendicular - 304.2

Parallel - 304.3

PROWAG R304.1 ADVISORY

curb ramps Diagonal Curb Ramps. 

TAS 406.6 

TAS – NOT compliant

PROWAG - Not compliant



Typically, two curb ramps must be provided at each 
street corner.                   PROWAG preamble & analysis of R207

In alterations where existing physical constraints prevent 
two curb ramps from being installed at a street corner, 
a single diagonal curb ramp is permitted at the corner.                           

PROWAG R207.2

curb ramps



The pedestrian access route shall connect departure 
and arrival sidewalks.                                PROWAG R204.3

A curb ramp, blended transition, or a combination … 
shall connect the pedestrian access routes at each 
pedestrian street crossing.                        PROWAG R207.1

street crossings

TAS - compliant

PROWAG- Not compliant



Ramp landings must be the same width as the ramp (48” 
min) and 48” long minimum.                          PROWAG R304.3

landings

Ramp landings must be the same width as the ramp (36” 
min) and 36” long minimum                                      TAS 406.4 



Landings in refuge islands must be at least 36” wide 

TAS 406.7

refuge islands

The clear width of the access route in medians and 
refuge islands must be at least 5’ wide.  

PROWAG R302.3.1



Where objects are mounted on 
free-standing posts or pylons, 
the objects can overhang 
pedestrian circulation paths 4” 
max measured from the post or 
pylon base. 

PROWAG R402.3

Free-standing objects mounted 
on posts can overhang 
circulation paths 12” max

TAS 307.3 

post mounted object



The base must be 2½” 
thick minimum. 

PROWAG R402.3

post mounted objects



6”



TAS - compliant

PROWAG - Not compliant



detectable warnings are required at bus or train 
platform boarding areas

TAS 705 & 810.5.2

detectable warnings



Detectable warning surfaces shall be provided at:

Curb ramps and blended transitions at 

pedestrian street crossings

PROWAG R208.1

detectable warnings



Detectable warning surfaces shall be provided at:

At-grade pedestrian refuge islands > 6’ long

PROWAG R208.1

detectable warnings



detectable warnings

Where commercial driveways are provided with yield or 
stop control, detectable warning surfaces should be 
provided at the junction between the pedestrian route 
and the vehicular route.

PROWAG R208.1Advisory



Detectable warning 
surfaces should not be 
provided at crossings of 
residential driveways 
since the pedestrian 
right-of-way continues 
across residential 
driveway aprons. 

PROWAG R208.1Advisory

detectable
warnings



Some detectable warning products require a 
concrete border for proper installation. The 
concrete border should not exceed 2”. 

PROWAG R305.2 Advisory 

detectable warnings
detectable warning surfaces… shall extend the full 
length of the public use area of the platform

TAS 705.2



street parking
Where parking pay stations are provided and the 
parking is not marked, each 20 ft of block perimeter 
where parking is permitted shall be counted as one 
parking space.

PROWAG R214



At accessible parallel parking spaces and accessible 
passenger loading zones, the signs shall be located at 
the head or foot of the parking space or passenger 
loading zone. 

PROWAG R211.4 

Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be identified by 
signs complying with 502.6.                                        TAS 216.5

signs



Accessible parking spaces should be located where 
the street has the least crown and grade, and close 
to key destinations                        PROWAG R309.1 Advisory

street parking

Parking spaces shall be dispersed and located on the 

shortest accessible route to the accessible entrances 

they serve                                                            TAS 208.3.1



street parking

Parking and access aisle: Changes in level are not 

permitted                                                                 TAS 502.4



Where perpendicular or angled parking is provided, an 
access aisle 8’ wide min shall be provided...

PROWAG R309.3

street parking
Access aisles serving car and van parking spaces shall 

be 60” wide min.                                                   TAS 502.3.1



street parking
In alterations where the street or sidewalk adjacent 
to the parking spaces is not altered, an access aisle 
shall not be required provided the parking spaces 
are located at the end of the block face. 

PROWAG R309.2.1.1



An access aisle is 
not required where 
the width of the 
adjacent sidewalk 
or available right-of-
way is <14 ft. 

When an access 
aisle is not provided, 
the parking spaces 
shall be located at 
the end of the block 
face.

PROWAG R309.2.2

street 
parking



The sidewalk adjacent to accessible parallel parking 
spaces should be free of signs, street furniture, and 
other obstructions to permit deployment of a van 
side-lift or ramp or the vehicle occupant to transfer to 
a wheelchair or scooter.

PROWAG R309.2 Advisory

street parking



DONE!

QUESTIONS?


